SB1136/764530/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1136 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "for" insert "<u>Pro Bono</u>"; in the same line, strike "Pro Bono"; in line 4, strike "pro bono"; and in the same line, after "clinics" insert "<u>that meet</u> <u>certain requirements</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with "TEMPORARY" in line 14 down through "THAT" in line 15 and substitute "<u>TEMPORARY DENTAL CLINIC THAT HOLDS A PERMIT</u> <u>UNDER TITLE 4 OF THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE, PROVIDES ALL</u> <u>SERVICES ON A PRO BONO BASIS, AND</u>"; and in line 15, strike "LESS" and substitute "<u>FEWER</u>".